Manual Switches NT Series
Sealed Toggle Switches
For application help: call 1-800-537-6945. Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 51
FEATURES
1 Completely sealed switching chamber
1 Step-design case provides added
space between terminals to help pre-
vent shorting

L191 15 amps, 125, 250, 277 VAC; 1⁄2 Hp, 125 VAC; 1 Hp, 250, 277 VAC; 5 amps,
125 VAC ‘‘L’’
* Referred to in order guides.
ELECTRICAL RATINGS
In Amperes
115 Volts AC
28 Volts DC 115 VDC 250 VDC 60 & 400 Hz 230 VACRating
Code Ind. Res. Lamp Res. Res. Ind. Res. Lamp Res.
1 12 20 5 0.75 0.5 10 15 3 6
2 10 15 4 0.75 0.5 7 15 2 6
3 15 20 7 0.75 0.5 15 15 4 6
4 10 18 5 0.75 0.5 8 11 2 6
5 12 20 5 0.75 0.5 15 15 4 6
6 10 18 4 0.75 0.5 8 11 2 6
1 Refer to order guides.
Application Note: Honeywell MICRO SWITCH does not recommend the use of silver
cadmium oxide switch contacts in non-arcing loads. Non-arcing loads are generally
loads less than 12 volts and/or 0.5 amp. NT switches use silver cadmium oxide con-
tacts. If you have specific questions, contact the MICRO SWITCH Application Center at
1-800-537-6945.
M
anuals
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc. ! 230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an Francisco, C
A
 94080-6370 ! M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200 ! O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200 ! w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Manual Switches NT Series
Sealed Toggle Switches
52 Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control For application help: call 1-800-537-6945.
NT 2-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Circuits Made With Toggle At:
Standard Lever
Termination Style
No.
of
Poles
Keyway
Position
Opposite
Keyway
UL
Rating
Code
Elect.
Rating
Code Screw Solder Q-C
Pull-To-Unlock
Lever (Add suffix
to Standard Lever
Listing)
OFF 2-3 L191 1 1NT1-2 11NT1-2 1NT91-2 D, F, G
1 1-2 2-3 L191 1 1NT1-3 11NT1-3 1NT91-3 D, F, G
OFF* 2-3 L192 2 1NT1-4 11NT1-4 1NT91-4 F
1-2* OFF L192 2 1NT1-6 11NT1-6 1NT91-6 F
1-2* 2-3 L192 2 1NT1-8 11NT1-8 1NT91-8 F
OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 2NT1-2 12NT1-2 2NT91-2 D, F, G
2 1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 2NT1-3 12NT1-3 2NT91-3 F
OFF* 2-3, 4-6 L192 4 2NT1-4 12NT1-4 2NT91-4 F
1-2, 4-5* OFF L192 4 2NT1-6 12NT1-6 2NT91-6 D, F, G
1-2, 4-5* 2-3, 4-6 L192 4 2NT1-8 12NT1-8 2NT91-8 F
OFF 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 L191 5 4NT1-2 14NT1-2 4NT91-2 D, F, G
4 1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 L191 5 4NT1-3 14NT1-3 4NT91-3 F
OFF* 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 L192 6 4NT1-4 14NT1-4 4NT91-4 F
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11* OFF L192 6 4NT1-6 14NT1-6 4NT91-6 D, F, G
1-2, 4-5, 7-8, 10-11* 2-3, 5-6, 8-9, 11-12 L192 6 4NT1-8 14NT1-8 4NT91-8 F
NT 3-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Circuits Made With Toggle At:
No.
of
Poles
Keyway
Position
Center
Position
Opposite
Keyway
UL
Rating
Code
Elect.
Rating
Code
Standard Lever
Termination Style
Screw Solder Q-C
Pull-To-Unlock
Lever (Add suffix
to Standard
Lever Listing)
1-2 OFF 2-3 L191 1 1NT1-1 11NT1-1 1NT91-1 ALL TYPES
1 1-2* OFF 2-3 L192 2 1NT1-5 11NT1-5 1NT91-5 E, F, K, L, M, N
1-2* OFF 2-3* L192 2 1NT1-7 11NT1-7 1NT91-7 E, L, N
NONE** OFF 2-3 L191 1 1NT1-21 11NT1-21 1NT91-21 E, F, K, M
NONE** 1-2 2-3 L191 1 1NT1-31 11NT1-31 1NT91-31 E, F, K, M
NONE** 1-2 2-3* L192 2 1NT1-51 11NT1-51 1NT91-51 E
1-2* OFF NONE** L192 2 1NT1-61 11NT1-61 1NT91-61 E
1-2, 4-5 OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 2NT1-1 12NT1-1 2NT91-1 ALL TYPES
2 1-2, 4-5* OFF 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 2NT1-5 12NT1-5 2NT91-5 E, F, K, L, M, N
1-2, 4-5* OFF 2-3, 5-6* L192 4 2NT1-7 12NT1-7 2NT91-7 E, L, N
NONE* OFF 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 2NT1-21 12NT1-21 2NT91-21 E, F, K, M
NONE** 1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 2NT1-31 12NT1-31 2NT91-31 E, F, K, M
NONE** 1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6* L192 4 2NT1-51 12NT1-51 2NT91-51 E
1-2, 4-5* OFF NONE** L192 4 2NT1-61 12NT1-61 2NT91-61 E
1-2, 4-5 1-2, 4-5 2-3, 5-6 L191 3 2NT1-12 12NT1-12 2NT91-12 ALL TYPES
1-2, 4-5* 1-2, 5-6 2-3, 5-6 L192 4 2NT1-50 12NT1-50 2NT91-50 L, F, K, L, M, N
1-2, 4-5* 1-2, 5-6 2-3, 5-6* L192 4 2NT1-70 12NT1-70 2NT91-70 E, L, N
1-2, 4-5, 7-8,
10-11
OFF 2-3, 5-6, 8-9,
11-12
L191 5 4NT1-1 14NT1-1 4NT91-1 ALL TYPES
4 1-2, 4-5, 7-8,
10-11*
OFF 2-3, 5-6, 8-9,
11-12
L192 6 4NT1-5 14NT1-5 4NT91-5 E, F, K, L, M, N
1-2, 4-5, 7-8,
10-11*
OFF 2-3, 5-6, 8-9,
11-12*
L192 6 4NT1-7 14NT1-7 4NT91-7 E, L, N
NONE* OFF 2-3, 5-6, 8-9,
11-12
L191 5 4NT1-21 14NT1-21 4NT91-21 E, F, K, M
NONE** 1-2, 4-5, 7-8,
10-11
2-3, 5-6, 8-9,
11-12
L191 5 4NT1-31 14NT1-31 4NT91-31 E, F, K, M
NONE** 1-2, 4-5, 7-8,
10-11
2-3, 5-6, 8-9,
11-12*
L192 6 4NT1-51 14NT1-51 4NT91-51 E
1-2, 4-5, 7-8,
10-11*